?O2@@@6Kg
?W2@@@@@@@6Xf
O&@@@@@@@@@)X?e
W2@@@@@@@@@@@@1?e
?W&@@@@@@@@@@@@@@?e
W&@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@?e
?W&@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@?e
W&@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@?e

enclosure; not required for
direct attachment applications
Ordering example: OMD-5508SCI-100-0-0-1 A/D board, OMD-TCI-8
terminal panel, OMD-5300SCI enclosure and OMD-G37-4 cable,
$695 + 960 + 45 + 75 = $1775.
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Model No. Price Description
OMD-TCI-8 $960 8-channel thermocouple input
terminal board
OMD-BGI-8-(*) 1200 8-channel strain gage/load cell
input terminal board; requires
OMD-5508SCI-100-0-1-1 A/D
board
OMD-HLI-8 880 8-channel high level voltage
input terminal board
OMD-CLI-8 1120 8-channel current loop input
terminal board
Custom terminal panels also available on special order; panel options
include different input types per channel, and Bessel and/or
Butterworth filtering. Consult engineering for complete details.
* Insert 120 or 350 for 120 or 350 Ω bridge completion.
OMD-DC-SCI Screw Terminal Panels
(Required for Each OMD-5508SCI Board)
Expansion Boards and Accessories
Resolution: 12 bits
Linearity: ±1⁄2 LSB
Differential Linearity (No Missing Codes): 12-bits
A/D Conversion Time: 10 µseconds
Multiplexer Settling Time: 10 µseconds
Max. Acquisition Rate: single channel 100 kHz;
hardware channel sequencing (0-n): 100 kHz
aggregate; software control of gain and channel:
50 kHz aggregate
Input Range: bipolar (±10 V, 5 V) or unipolar
(±0-10 V), jumper selectable
Programmable Gain: 1, 2, 5, 10
Data Coding: unipolar right justified, true binary bipolar
two’s compliment, or offset binary
Gain Error: adjustable to zero
Gain Drift: ±3 LSB over temperature range
Zero Error (Offset): adjustable to zero
Zero Drift: ±1 LSB max
Signal to Noise and Distortion: 70 dB
Total Harmonic Distortion: 82 dB
Full Linear Bandwidth: 500 kHz
A/D Trigger
Source: on-board counter/timer (8254), or S/W trigger,
(software selectable, external triggered)
MODES
Continuous: selected trigger causes one conversion
for each trigger; multiplexer can be set for single
channel or auto-increments of 2-8 channels
Frame: each external trigger or pulse from Timer 1
causes one auto-incrementing scan of 2-8 channels;
channel-to-channel time set by on-board clock
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Model No. Price Description
OMD-5508SCI-100-0-0-1 $695 100 kHz sampling
speed, no strain gage
excitation
OMD-5508SCI-100-0-1-1 795 100 kHz sampling
speed, with strain